RESOLUTION NO. 2016-____

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2016-53, RESOLUTION ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT OF GRANT FUNDING AND APPROVING MEMBERS OF THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on February 23, 2016, adopted Resolution No. 2016-53, entitled "A RESOLUTION ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT OF GRANT FUNDING FOR VINELAND MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE TO PREVENT ALCOHOLISM & DRUG ABUSE PROGRAM AND APPROVING MEMBERS OF THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE"; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2016-53 approved the 2016-2017 Vineland Municipal Alliance members; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2016-53 has to be amended to include Alliance member Gary Stiegler, who was inadvertently left off of the initial list; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution No. 2016-53 is hereby amended to include Gary Stiegler to the Vineland Municipal Alliance members list.

Adopted: March 22, 2016

President of Council

arf

ATTEST:

City Clerk

kp